BOROUGH OF GLEN ROCK COUNTY OF BERGEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Ordinance Procedure: # 1871

Date of Final Reading: May 11, 2022 Date of Introduction: April 13, 2022

Resolution No.: 156-22

Introduced by Council Member Orlich Seconded by Council Member Dill

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER A234 ENTITLED "CABLE TELEVISION FRANCHISE"

Be passed upon second and final reading, and that the Borough Clerk be, and is hereby authorized and directed, to advertise the same according to law by publishing the same by title in the Bergen Record.

ROLL CALL:

Council Member Martin - absent
Council Member Gilbreath - yes
Council Member Cole - yes
Council Member Cole - yes
Council Member Orlich - yes

I, the Borough Clerk of the Borough of Glen Rock, hereby certify that this is a true copy of a resolution passed by the Council of the Borough of Glen Rock at a meeting held this 11th day of May 2022.

Jacqueline Scalia, Borough Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. 1871

BOROUGH OF GLEN ROCK BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER A234 ENTITLED "CABLE TELEVISION FRANCHISE"

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Glen Rock recognize the need to amend Chapter A234 of the Borough Ordinance as follows:

Now, therefore, be it ordained as follows:

SECTION 1.

Chapter A234 is repealed and the following is added in its place:

The present Cable Television Franchise is under the state regulations and should the same either expire of be removed, the Borough will revert back to individual contracts with the appropriate service provider.

SECTION 2.

All other parts, portions and provisions of Chapter A234 of the Borough of Glen Rock Code, be and the same, are hereby ratified and confirmed, except where inconsistent with the terms thereof. In the event of any such inconsistency, the terms of this Ordinance shall be deemed to govern.

SECTION 3.

The terms of this Ordinance are hereby declared to be severable; should any part, portion or provision hereof be declared invalid or unconstitutional, said finding shall not affect any other part, portion or provision thereof.

SECTION 4.

This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage and publication according to law.

ATTEST:	APPROVED: BOROUGH OF GLEN ROCK
Jackie Scalia, Borough Clerk	Mayor Kristine Morieko
Adopted:	